www.fayettecountyga.gov

., Purchasing Department
(4 140 St Il A West, Ste 204
Fillj FAYETTE onene Fa‘r’yli”u”e'iq-uésm%mg

Phone: 770-305-542
k= Create Your Story!

March 24, 2023

Subject: ITB #2225-B Grass Cutting Services
Addendum #1

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Below, please find responses to questions, clarification, or additional information for the
above referenced ITB. You will need to consider this information when preparing your bid.

1. What is the current budget/spend for the services as it pertains to this ITB?
No budget has been set.

2. Who is currently performing the services?
Yardnique, Inc.

3. How long has the current vendor been servicing?
The current contract was issued June 27, 2022 and scheduled to end June 30, 2023

4. Is the scope in the open ITB consistent with the prior and currently performed
scope?

Yes.

Received by (Name): Company

Note: If this addendum is not returned to the Fayette County Purchasing Department or if it is returned not
signed, responding individuals, companies or other organizations will still be responsible for the
requirements of this addendum and the specifications or changes herein.

The opening date for this ITB. The opening time and date are 3:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 18,
2023. Bids must be received by the Purchasing Department at the address above, Suite 204, at
or before the opening date and time.

Questions regarding this solicitation will be accepted until 3:00 pm on Thursday, April 6, 2023.
After that, we will not be able to respond to any inquiries about this project.

If you have questions, please contact Sherry White, Contract Administrator at (770) 305-
5314, fax (770) 719-5544 or email at swhite(@fayettecountyga.gov .

Sincerely,

Ted L. Burgess
Director of Purchasing




